
•    Isolation : 1500 Vrms   •    Impedance : 100  Ω   •   Rise Time : 3.0 nS Max.   •
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Electrical Parameters @ 25° C
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•  Guaranteed to operate with 8 mA DC bias at 70°C  •

•  Complies with or exceeds IEEE 802.3, 10 BT/100 BX Standards  •
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EPF8197F2

  OCL
@ 70°C

100 KHz,  0.1 Vrms
8 mA DC Bias

350µH

Cable Side
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Product performance is limited to specified parameters.  Data is subject to change without prior notice.

Schematic
Receive Channel

Package

G

L

K

I

H F

E
C

Marking :
PCA

EPF8197F2
Date Code

A

B

J

Pin 1
I.D. D

 Pad
LayoutQ

M

P

N

Rcv

-40

Rcv

-30

Rcv

-10

Transmit Channel

3

1

2

10

12

11
1CT:1CT

8

1CT:1CT
7  

9

6

4

5

TD+

TD-

TDCT

TX+

TX-

TXCT

RDCT

RD+

RD-

RXCT

RX+

RX-


